General Description
The MAX9377/MAX9378 are fully differential, high-
speed, low-jitter anything-to-LVPECL and anything-to-
LVDS translators, respectively, with a selectable
divide-by-four function. Low propagation delay and
high speed make them ideal for various high-speed
network routing and backplane applications at speeds
up to 2GHz in nondivide mode.

MAX9378
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
19-2846; Rev 1; 7/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9377EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
MAX9378EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX
SEL
÷ 4
RST
LVDS/ANY
LVPECL (MAX9377)
OR
LVDS (MAX9378)
Functional Diagram
查询MAX9377供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货